

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr M Davey

Respondent: PMP Recruitment Limited

### **CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION**

**Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013** 

Under the provisions of Rule 69, the *Judgment* sent to the parties on 16 December 2021, is corrected as set out in block type at page 1 of Judgment.

Employment Judge Mensah

Date 15/12/2021

#### Important note to parties:

Any dates for the filing of appeals or reviews are not changed by this certificate of correction and corrected judgment. These time limits still run from the date of the original judgment, or original judgment with reasons, when appealing.



### **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

**Claimant:** Mr Martin Davey

**Respondent:** PMP Recruitment Limited

Heard at: Birmingham West On: 15 December 2021

Before: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE MENSAH

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr Paul Brill (in-house solicitor) of Cordant group

# **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The Respondent's correct title is `PMP Recruitment Limited.`
- 2. The Claimant's holiday pay claim for £263.06 is made out and I order the Respondent to pay the Claimant the full sum of £263.06 by no later than 4pm on the 05.01.2022.
- 3. The Claimant's unlawful deduction of wages claim is not made out and is dismissed.
- 4. The Claimant's sickness pay claim is not made out and is dismissed.
- 5. The Claimant's claim for breach of contract under the disciplinary procedure is not well founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Mensah

Date 15.12.2021

#### <u>Notes</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

#### Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.